plan, shall stand extinguished and no person 
will be entitled to initiate or continue any 
proceedings in respect to a claim, which is not 
part of the resolution plan. 

Further, as mentioned in the Approved 
Resolution Plan, the existing share capital of 
INR 15,79,05,000/- (Indian Rupees Fifteen 
Crores Seventy-Nine Lakhs Five Thousand 
Only) will be written off and a fresh equity 
infusion by the Resolution Applicant will be 
made as per the requirement of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations 2015 (LODR Regulations) in the 
upcoming financial year as the same is under